; 1980 IRISH TENNIS ROSTER

NAME HT WT CL MAJOR HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL)

P P
Block, Chip 5-5 125 Fr. U'eshmaQar New Martinsville, WV (Magnolia)
Chadwick, Neal 6-2 175 So. Arts and Letters Alexandria, LA (Holy Savior Menard Central)
Falvey, Jim 6-1 150 So. Business Administration Ocala, FL (Vanguard)
Grady, Mike 5-10 170 So. Economics Hamden, CT (Notre Dame)
**%  Harris, Carlton 5-9 145 Sr. American Studies Greensboro, NC (Greensboro Day)
*  Hartzell, Tom 6-3 170 So. Arts and Letters Rochester, NY (McQuaid Jesuit)
Hess, Bob 5-11 145 Ef, Freshman Year Glen Ellyn, IL (Glenbard West)
**  Hopwood, Herb 6-2 170 JE. Finance Arlington, VA (Yorktown)
**  Hoyer, Mark 6-0 155 Ir: Pre-Mgdical Port Clinton, OH (Port Clinton)
Idzik, Paul 5-10 150 Fr. Freshman Year South Wales, NY (East Anora)
McMahon, Mark 59 135 Fr. Freshman Year San Diego, CA (Point Loma)
Navarro, Mauricio 6-0 155 So. Civil tngineering LaPaz, Bolivia (Mariscal Braun German School)
Noonan, Tim 6-0 160 Fr. Freshman Year St. Louis, MO (Arch)
*  Robison, Tom 6-1 L75 So. Science/Pre-Professional St. Petersburg, FL (St. Petersburg Catholic)

*  Indicates Monogram won



1980 SCHEDULE

Feb. 16 Sat. Michigan
i K Sun. Eastern Michigan
Mar. 8 Sat. Wisconsin
L) Sun. Towa
15 Sat. BALL STATE
19  Wed. CINCINNATI
21 Fri. WISCONSIN-OSHKOSH
22 Sat. INDIANA STATE
28 Fri. Spring Trip — International
7 Mon. Tournament in San Luis, Potosi
and various tennis clubs in Mexico
City, Mexico

NOTRE DAME QUADRANGULAR TOURNAMENT
(April 11 - 12)

11 Fri Notre Dame vs. Bellarmine 1 pm.
Bowling Green vs. Northern Illinois

12 Sat.  Notre Dame vs. Bowling Green 9 a.m.
Northern Illinois vs. Bellarmine

12 Sat. Notre Dame vs. Northern Illinois 1p.m.
Bowling Green vs. Bellarmine

13 Sun. DEPAUL 2 p.m.
15  Tues. PURDUE 3 p.m.
16  Wed. INDIANA 3 p.m.
20 Sun.  Northwestern 10 pai:
23 Wed. HAWAII 3 pam.
24 Thurs. Kalamazoo 3 p.m.
25 Fri. Michigan State 3 p.m.
27 Sun. OQHIO STATE 1 p.m.
30 Wed. WESTERN MICHIGAN 3 p.m.

NOTRE DAME QUADRANGULAR TOURNAMENT

Fri. Notre Dame vs. Butler Tp.
Valparaiso vs. Marquette

Sat. Notre Dame vs. Valparaiso 9 a.m.
Marquette vs. Butler

Sat. Notre Dame vs, Marquette 1 p.m.
Valparaiso vs. Butler

NCAA Championships Athens, GA

Eastern Collegiate Championships
Rochester, NY

Home matches denoted by CAPITAL letters




1982 SCHEDULE

Feb. 14 Sun. OHIO STATE

at Wisconsin Quadrangular

Mar. 5 Fri. Notre Dame, Wisconsin, lowa and
Southern Illinois
6 Sat. at Wisconsin Quadrangular
SPRING TRIP

(March 12-21)

12. ‘Fii. Central Florida Community College
14 Sun. Florida

15 Mon. Jacksonville

16 Tue.  Flagler College

18 Thurs. Eckerd College
19 Fri. South Florida
20 Sat. Tampa

21 Sun.  St. Leo College

Apr. 2 Fri. - BALL STATE
Tue. BUTLER
7 Wed. PURDUE

=)}

NOTRE DAME QUADRANGULAR

1p.m.

2 p.m.

9 a.m., 2 p.m.

1 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2 p.m.
2 pam;

1 p.m.
2 p.m.
9 a.m.
1 p.m.

3 p.m.
3 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

9 Fri, WISCONSIN-OSHKOSH, NORTHERN 3 p.m.

ILLINOIS, BOWLING GREEN and

NOTRE DAME

10 Sat. NOTRE DAME QUADRANGULAR 9 a.m., 2 p.m.

11 Sun. INDIANA

12 Mon. WESTERN MICHIGAN
13 Tue. INDIANA STATE

14 Wed. ILLINOIS-CHICAGO CIRCLE
15 Thurs. VALPARAISO

17 Sat. Michigan

18 Sun.  Eastern Michigan

20 Tue. Northwestern

23 Fri. MARQUETTE

25 Sun. Kalamazoo

27 Tue. Michigan State

29 Thurs. DEPAUL

May NCAA Championships
Eastern Collegiate Championships

Home matches denoted by CAPITAL letters.

11 a.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

@
3:30p:

2 p.m.
10 a.m.
3 p.m.
3 p.m.
1 p.m.
3 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

Athens, GA
Rochester, NY



R 1982 IRISH TENNIS ROSTER
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NAME

Deignan, Pat
Donohue, Tom
Falvey, Jim
Gaudreau, Dave
Gibbons, Mike
Hartzell, Tom
Koscielski, Matt
Logan, Mike
McCauley, Don
McMahon, Mark
Najarian, Paul
Novatny, John
O’Bryan, Mike
Pratt, Tom
Robison, Tom
Wimmer, Steve

HT

6-1
5-8
6-1
511
6-2
6-3
5-11
6-0
5-11
5-10
5.1
a4
6-1
6-2
6-0
6-0

Indicates monograms won

WwT

150
160
150
165
170
175
160
160
155
135
165
130
160
178
178
150

CL

FR
FR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR
IR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR

QAJ OR O

Freshman Year
Freshman Year
Finance

English

Freshman Year
English

I'reshman Year
Freshmen Year
Freshmgn Year
Accounting

I'reshmgn Year
Freshman Year
Aerospace Engineering
I'reshman Year
Science/Pre-Professional
Freshman Year

HOMETOWN

Monroe, WI
Paradise Valley, AZ
Ocala, FL
Baltimore, MD
Miami, FL
Rochester, NY
South Bend, IN
Ambherst, NH
Norfolk, VA

San Diego, CA
Norwalk, CT

St. Louis, MO
Thousand Oaks, CA
Sacramento, CA

St. Petersburg, FL
South Bend, IN

HIGH SCHOOL

Monroe

Chaparral

Vanguard

Calvert Hall
Christopher Columbus
McQuaid Jesuit

John Adams

Bishop Gurgin

Saint Mary’s

Point Loma

Norwalk

Parkway Central
Westlake

Jesuit

St. Petersburg Catholic
Riley



1982 MEN'S TENNIS RESULTS
(Spring 20-9, Overall 23-10)

Ohio State 6, Notre Dame 3 Notre Dame 9, Northern Illinois O
Southern Illinois 5, Notre Dame 4 Notre Dame 8, Wisconsin-Oshkosh 1
Wisconsin 6, Notre Dame 3 Notre Dame 5, Bowling Green 4
Notre Dame 7, Iowa 2 Western Michigan 6, Notre Dame 3
Notre Dame 6, Central Florida Com. College 3 Notre Dame 7, Indiana State 2
Florida 7, Notre Dame 2 Notre Dame 9, Illinois-Chicago Circle O
Notre Dame 7, Jacksonville 2 Notre Dame 9, Valparaiso 0

Notre Dame 6, Flagler College 3 Michigan 9, Notre Dame 0

Notre Dame 9, Eckerd College O Notre Dame 9, Eastern Michigan 0
Notre Dame 5, South Florida 4 Notre Dame 6, Indiana 3

Notre Dame 9, Tampa O Notre Dame 8, Marquette 1

Notre Dame 9, St. Leo College O Kalamazoo 6, Notre Dame 3

Notre Dame 6, Ball State 3 Michigan State 5, Notre Dame 4

Purdue 5, Notre Dame &4 Notre Dame 8, DePaul 1
: Notre Dame 5, Northwestern &4



1983 IRISH TENNIS ROSTER ,
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* Indicates monograms won

Managers: Craig Hale, Tom Quinn

NAME

Block, Chip
Blondin, Bruce
Gibbons, Mike
Idzik, Paul
McMahon, Mark
Najarian, Paul
Nelligan, Joe
Noonan, Tim
Novatny, John
Pratt, Doug
Pratt, Tom
Shields, Pat

HT

5-5
5-10
6-2
5-10
5-10
=11
6-2

59
62
6-2
5-9

WT

125
150
170
150
135
165
150
165
130
170
178
160

CL

Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.

Sr.

So.
Fr,
It

So.
Bt
So.
Fr.

MAJOR
. >
&‘,«‘neering \ \_)

Freshman Year
General Program

Economigs/Comp. App.

Accounting
Arts andjLetters
Freshmah Year
Architecture
Business
Freshman Year
Engineering
Freshman Year

HOMETOWN

New Martinsville, WV

New City, NY
Miami, FL
South Wales, NY
San Diego, CA
Norwalk, CT

LaGrange Park, IL

St. Louis, MO
St. Louis, MO
Fair Oaks, CA
Fair Oaks, CA
Crosseille, MI

HIGH SCHOOL

Mcgnolia

Clarkstown North
Christopher Columbus
East Aurora

Point Loma

Norwalk

Benet Academy
DeSmet Jesuit
Parkway Central
Jesuit

) Jesuit
Northfield Mt. Herman



Feb. 25-26 Triangular: (at Milwaukee)
(Fri-Sat.)  N.D./Wisconsin/Marquette

(\(v SPRING TRIP (March 12-20)

Mar, 12 (Sat.) Claremont
12 (Sat.) Pomona College
13 (Sun.) Cal State Los Angeles
14 (Mon.) Pierce College
15 (Tue.) Whittier College
17 (Thur.) Redlands University
18 (Fri.)  University Cal./San Diego
18 (Fri.)  Point Loma College
19 (Sat.)  San Diego State U.
20 (Sun.) Minnesota UMV

Spring Schedule

Mar.

=

23 (Wed.) Western Michigan
26 (Sat.)  Ball State

27 (Sun.) Indiana

31 (Thur.) Purdue

Apr. 1(Fri.) Indiana State
3 (Sun.) IOWA
4 (Mon.) Ohio State
7 (Thur.) Valparaiso
8-9 Quadrangular (at DeKalf, IL)

TBA

9:30 a.m.
2:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

TBA

(Fri.-Sat.) N.D./Wisconsin (Oshkosh) /NI /W, 1.

12 (Tue.) Northwestern

16 (Sat.) MICHIGAN STATE

17 (Sun.) MICHIGAN

19 (Tue.) BUTLER

20 (Wed.) KALAMAZOO

21 (Thur.) WISCONSIN

24 (Sun.) EASTERN MICHIGAN
27 (Wed.) BOWLING GREEN

28 (Thur.) DePaul

O

29-30 Conference Championships
(Fri.-Sat.)

May 16-21 NCAA Championships
20-23 Eastern Collegiate Championships

Home matches denoted by CAPITAL letters

3:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
2:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.

tba

TBA
TBA




1983 MEN'S TENNIS RESULTS
(Overall 23-9, Spring 20-9 )

FALL

+ Notre Dame 5, Illinois State 4

+ Notre Dame 7, Oral Roberts 2

+ Notre Dame 6, Southern Illinois 3
SPRING

+ Notre Dame 8, Marquette 1°

+ Notre Dame 8, Wisconsin-Oshkosh 1
+ Notre Dame 6, Claremont 3

+ Notre Dame 7, Pomona 2

+ Notre Dame 7, Cal.-St. L.A. 2

+ Notre Dame 7, Pierce 2

+ Notre Dame 6, Whittier 3

+ Notre Dame 5, Redlands 4

+ Notre Dame 5, Calif.-San Diego 3

San Diego State 5, Notre Dame 4
Minnesota 7, Notre Dame 2

-+

++ + + |

4+ + 4+

Western Michigan 5, Notre Dame 4
Ball State 5, Notre Dame 4

- Indiana 7, Notre Dame 2

Purdue 5, Notre Dame 4

Notre Dame 5, Indiana State 1
Iowa 7, Notre Dame 2

Ohio State 5, Notre Dame 1

Notre Dame 9, Valparaiso O

Notre Dame 6, Wisconsin-Oshkosh O
Notre Dame 5, Northern Illinois 2
Notre Dame 6, DePaul O
Northwestern 7, Notre Dame 2

Notre Dame

Notre Dame-

Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Notre Dame

8

~ 0o ©

bl

2

-

-

. e

Michigan State 1
Butler O
Kalamazoo 4
Wisconsin 3
Eastern Michigan 1
Bowling Green 2



1984 IRISE®

NAME HT WT CL MAJOR HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL
Ghidotti, Paul 5-8 155 Fr. Freshman Year Columbus, OH Upper Arlington
**Gibbons, Mike 6-3 160 Jr: Philo/Latin Miami, FL Christopher Columbus
Najarian, Paul 6-0 175 Jr. Marketing 1 Norwalk, CT Norwalk
*Nelligan, Joe 6-2 150 So. Elec. Engin(iering La Grange Park, IL Benet Academy
**Noonan, Tim 6-0 175 Sr. Architecture St. Louis, MO DeSmet Jesuit
*Pratt, Doug 6-3 180 So. Elec. Engineering Fair Oaks, CA Jesuit
**Pratt, Tom 6-3 178 Ir. Elec. Engineering Fair Oaks, CA Jesuit
Shields, Pat 5-10 160 So. Arts & Letters Grosseille, MI Northfield Mt. Herman

*indicates monograms won
Managers: Tom Quinn, Andy Targgart



1984 SCHEDULE

Mar. 2-3
; (Fri.-Sat.)
(‘ 7 (Wed.)
13 (Tues.)
17 (Sat.)
18 (Sun.)
19 (Mon.)
20 (Tues.)
22 (Thurs.)
23 (Fri.)
24 (Sat.)
25 (Sun.)
27 (Tues.)
30-31
(Fri.-Sat.)

Apr. 4 (Wed.)
6-7
(Fri.-Sat.)
9 (Mon.)
10 (Tues.)
12 (Thurs.)
13-14
(Fri.-Sat.)
18 (Wed.)
21-22
(Sat.-Sun.)
23 (Mon.)
24 (Tues.)
28 (Sat.)
29 (Sun.)

May 1 (Tues.)
12-20
(Sat./Sun.)
18-20

(Q (Fri./Sat.)

at Wisconsin, lowa, Gustavus TBA
Adolphus (at Madison, WI)
MICHIGAN 1:00 p.m.
BALL STATE 3:00 p.m.
at Biscayne 10:30 a.m.
at Florida National 10:30 a.m.
at Miami-Dade TBA
at Miami 1:30 p.m.
at Central Florida 2:00 p.m.
at Rollins 2:30 p.m.
at St. Leo 11:00 a.m.
at Eckerd 10:00 a.m.
VALPARAISO 3:00 p.m.
HAWAII, OHIO (F) 3:00 p.m.
(S) 9:00 a.m.
at Bowling Green 3:00 p.m.

ILLINOIS-CHICAGO, INDIANA (F) 3:00 p.m.
STATE, WISCONSIN-OSHKOSH (8) 9:00 a.m.

WESTERN MICHIGAN 3:00 p.m.
BUTLER 3:00 p.m.
NORTHERN ILLINOIS 3:00 p.m.
OHIO STATE, (F) 10:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
MARQUETTE (S) 10:00 a.m.
PURDUE 3:00 p.m.
MIDWESTERN CITY CONF. 9:00 a.m.
CHAMPIONSHIPS 2:00 p.m.
at DePaul 2:30 p.m.
NORTHWESTERN 3:00 p.m.
at Michigan State 1:00 p.m.
at Eastern Michigan 11:00 a.m.
at Kalamazoo 3:00 p.m.
at NCAA Championships TBA
at Eastern Collegiate TBA
Championships

ome matches in caps

IRISH COACHING RECORDS

Coaches and Years Won Lost Tied Pct.

C.P. Van Roper (1923) 0 2 0 .000

Pedro de Landero (1935-39) 16 26 1 .384

Walter Langford (1940-53) 95 30 1 .758

Charles Samson (1954-56) 24 21 1 533

Tom Fallon (1957- ) 428 159 o 729
=S S——— e —




FALL
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE

DAME
DAME
DAME

SPRING

-NOTRE
—-NOTRE
+NOTRE
-NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
-NOTRE
+NOTRE
-NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
-NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
—-NOTRE
+NOTRE
-NOTRE
+NOTRE
—-NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE
+NOTRE

DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME
DAME

MIDWESTERN
EASTERN COLLEGIATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

1984 NOTRE DAME MEN'S TENNIS RESULTS

(Spring:

[esli{s s}

O~ WOFH~IErJOUIOOOVOOINOOOWHIOWTOWUkUuINRF

CITY CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS:

22-9, Fall:

ILLINOIS STATE
WISCONSIN-OSHKOSH
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS

IOWA

WISCONSIN
GUSTAVUS ADOLPHUS
MICHIGAN

BALL STATE
BISCAYNE

FLORIDA INT'L
MIAMI-DADE SOUTH
MIAMI

CENTRAL FLORIDA
ROLLINS

ST. LEO

ECKERD
VALPARAISO
HAWAII

OHIO

BOWLING GREEN
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO
INDIANA STATE
WISCONSIN-OSHKOSH
WESTERN MICHIGAN
BUTLER

NORTHERN ILLINOIS
OHIO STATE
MARQUETTE

PURDUE

DEPAUL
NORTHWESTERN
MICHIGAN STATE
EASTERN MICHIGAN
KALAMAZOO

3-0, Overall:

OO

WHNOOWNUINOHROOOFRWNIOOOMWOONOHRUIR~I®

1st

25-9)



NAME
Paul Anderson
Matt Coash
Paul Daggs

***Mike Gibbons
Tom Grier

**Joe Nelligan (C)

Dave Obert
Sean O’Brien
John Rubrich
Steve Simone
Dan Walsh

*Monograms earned.

HT
5-10
5-9
6-0
6-3
5-9
6-2
6-3

5-7
5-8
6-0

WT
150
140
155
160
145
150
173
135
135
145
155

1985 IRISH

CL
Jr:
Ir.
Fr,
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.,
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

MAJOR

Arts and Letters
Business
Freshman|Year
Philo/Lat|n
Business ¢

Elec. Engineering
Human Resources
Freshman Year
Freshman Year
Business

Freshman Year

JENN@ROSTER

HOMETOWN
Pasadena, CA
Kalamazoo, MI
Lake Park, FL
Miami, FL
Leawood, KS
LaGrange Park, IL
Lighthouse Point, FL
Augusta, MI
Chicago, IL
Lyndhurst, OH
Bloomfield Hills, MI

HIGH SCHOOL
Loyola

Hackett

Cardinal Newman
Christopher Columbus
Rockhurst

Benet

Cardinal Gibbons
Gull Lake
Gordon Tech
Brush

Brother Rice



1985 FINAL NOTRE DAME MEN'S TENNIS INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

SINGLES

JOE NELLIGAN

MIKE GIBBONS

DAN WALSH

#1 #2
14-17
0=~ 23~

2-0

DAVE OBERT

TOM GRTER

PAUL DAGGS

MATT COASH

DOUBLES
GIBBONS/WALSH
OBERT/GRIER

NELLIGAN/DAGGS

#2

COASH/DAGGS
COASH/WALSH

TEAM RESULTS: RECCRD (17-12)

P+ 4+ +++ 1+ +++

1 & e i

+

TOWA

Marquette

St. Ambrose
Wisconsin-Oshkosh
Ball State

Cal. St.-Los Angeles
Pierce

Loyola Marymount
Whittier

Northern Colorado *
Yale *

Colorado *
Valparaiso

BUTLER (C)

INDIANA

Ohio State
Michigan

DE PAUL

QWO UOOCO~-ITOONNKFOOODN W

#3 #4

Jg=11.

2-0

2-0

#3

(HOME: 7-4, AWAY:

P+ 41

+ 4+

15=15

WOk Wik ~JWwWHW

#5 #6

13-16

1=1 20-10

2-0

9-6, NEUTRAL: 1-2)

Western Michigan
Northwestern
NORTHERN ILLINOIS
BOWLING GREEN
OHIO U.

MICHIGAN STATE
KATAMAZOO
Purdue

Indiana State
EASTERN MICHIGAN
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO

OVERALL

14-17

23-8

2]

17-15

15-16

211

2-0

15=15

21-10

Ly=l1

OHFH WU UL &N OY O



1986 IRISH TENNIS ROSTER

NAME HT WT CL MAJOR HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL
Tony Cahill 5-8 140 Fr. Freshman Year Hinsdale, IL Fenwick
Mike Carr 5-10 145 Fr. Freshman Year St. Louis, MO DeSmet Jesuit
Tim Carr 6-0 135 Fr. Freshman Year Milwaukie, OR Oregon City
Matt Coash 5-9 140 Sr. Marketing Kalamazoo, MI Hackett
*Paul Daggs 6-0 155 So. Psychology/Spanish Lake Park, FL Cardinal Newman
*Tom Grier 59 145 Jr. Fijance/Economics Leawood, KS Rockhurst
John Halpen 5-10 150 Er; Frgshman Year Elmhurst, IL York
Brian Kalbas 5-8 130 Fr. Freshman Year Camp Hill, PA Cumberland Valley
Jeff Miller 5-8 145 Fr. Frjshman Year Danville, PA Danville
***Joe Nelligan 6-2 150 Sr. El¥ctrical Eng. LaGrange Park, IL Benet
Sean O’Brien 5-8 145 So. Pre-Professional Augusta, MI Gull Lake
Dave Reiter 6-2 185 Fr. Freshman Year Canyon County, CA Plano East
John Rubrich 5-7 135 So. English Chicago, IL Gordon Technical
Steve Simone 5-8 153 Sr. Management Lyndhurst, OH Charles F. Brush
*Dan Walsh 6-0 160 So. Accounting Bloomfield Hills, MI ~ Brother Rice

*Monograms earned



Feb. 23

1985 SCHEDULE

(Sun.)  at Indiana 1:00 p.m.

Mar. 1-2 (Sat.- at Iowa Quadrangular TBA

Mar.8-9 (Sat.- NOTRE DAME QUADRANGULAR  9:00 a.m.
Sun.) (Ilinois-Chic., Ohio, Wisc.-Oshkosh) 1:00 p.m.

Mar. 22 (Sat.) at Texas-San Antonio 10:00 a.m.
Mar. 23 (Sun.)  at Pan American 1:00 p.m.
Mar. 24 (Mon.) at St. Mary’s (TX) TBA

Mar. 25 (Tue.)  at Rice 2:00 p.m.
Mar. 26 (Wed.) at Southwest Texas 1:00 p.m.
Mar. 27 (Thu.) at Baylor TBA

Mar, 28 (Fri.) at St. Edward’s TBA

Mar. 29 (Sat.) at Pan American 1:00 p.m.
Mar. 31 (Mon.) at Texas Lutheran 1:00 p.m.
Apr. 3 (Thu) TOLEDO 3:00 p.m.
Apr. 5 (Sat.) WESTERN MICHIGAN 1:00 p.m.
Apr. 6 (Sun) WISCONSIN 11:00 a.m.
Apr. 8 (Tue) BALL STATE 3:00 p.m.
Apr. 12 (Sat.) INDIANA STATE 10:00 a.m.
Apr. 13 (Sun.) OHIO STATE 10:00 a.m.
Apr. 14 (Mon.) MICHIGAN 3:00 p.m.
Apr. 15 (Tue.) NORTHWESTERN 3:00 p.m,
Apr. 16 (Wed.) MARQUETTE 3:00 p.m.
Apr. 19-20 (Sat.- at Midwestern Collegiae Conference TBA

Sun.) Champienships (St. Louis, MO)

Apr. 22 (Tue) BOWLING GREEN 3:00 p.m.
Apr. 24 (Thu.)  at DePaul 3:00 p.m.
Apr. 26 (Sat) at Michigan State 1:00 p.m.
Apr. 27 (Sun.)  at Kalamazoo 1:00 p.m.
Apr. 29 (Tue.) PURDUE 3:00 p.m.
Apr. 30 (Wed.) at Butler 3:00 p.m.
May 4 (Sun.)) at Bastern Michigan 3:00 p.m.
May 16 (Fri.) at NCAA Championships (Athens, GA) TBA

May 24 (Sat) at Eastern Collegiates (Rochester, NY) TBA

Sun.)  (No. Mlinois, Towa State, Towa)

Home matches in boldface

SEASON-BY-SEASON RECORD
YEAR COACH WON LOST TIED PCT.
1923 C.P. Van Roper 0 2 0 .000
1924 No coach 3 3 0 .500
1925 No coach 3 2 1 583
1926 No coach 0 2 0 .000
1927 No coach 6 0 0 1.000
1928 No coach 6 4 0 .600
1929 No coach 5 3 0 625
1930 No coach 4 2 0 667
1931 No coach 4 3 0 «ST1
1932 No coach 4 5 0 444
1933 No coach 1 6 0 143
1934 No coach 3 5 0 375
1935 Pedro de Landero 3 5 0 BT
1936 Pedro de Landero 2 6 0 .250
1937 Pedro de Landero 3 5 0 375
1938 Pedro de Landero 4 5 0 444
1939 Pedro de Landero 4 5 1 450
1940 Walter Langford 4 3 0 571
1941 Walter Langford 7 1 0 875
SR —




TEAM RECORD: 22-9 (HOME : 10-4, AWAY: 10-3, NEUTRAL: 2-2)

(&)
o
e

*at Indiana

-Northern Illinoig¥

Towa*

Ifowa State¥

» WISCONSIN-0OSHKQOSH**
‘ILLINCIS=-CHICAGO**

QHIO%*x

at Texas~-San Antonio

Pan Americam at San Antonio, Texas
at St. Mary's

at Rice

at Southwest Texas State
at Baylor

at St. Edward's

at Texas Lutheran

TOLEDOC

-WESTERN MICHTGAN

- WISCONSIN

+BALL STATE
"INDIANA STATE
YOHIO STATE

omqmmwqu&mmq#mmmmﬂmeg
SIS 3D = ) NOUTWN ] =0 B W= r\)\.N-\'lU'lI

*MICHIGAN
5 ‘NORTHWESTERN
9 & " MARQUETTE
Z2nd place at Midwestern Collegiate Conference Championships,

Aid

T. Touis, lMissouri.

. ;
n

6 Z + BOWLING GREEN

8 1 ~at DePaul

9 0 "at Michigan State
5 4 at Kalamazoo

2 i *PURDUE

& 1 at Butler

7 2

- at Fastern Michigan
*at Iowa Quadrangular, Cedar Rapids, Iowa

**Notre Dame Quadrangular, Notre Dame, Indiana

Next match: at Eastern Collegiates, Rochester, New York,
May 24, 1986, Saturday, Time: TBA.




NOTRE DAME -- FIGHTING IRISH (15-10)

NAME YEAR HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL

Paul Daggs SR Lake Park, FL Cardinal Newman

Arnel Gallanosa SO Anderson, IN Highland

Brian Kalbas JR Carmel, IN Cumberland Valley, (PA)
Tim Kalbas FR Carmel, IN Brebeuf Prep

Jim Kilway SO Kalamazoo, MI Mnsgr. John R. Hackett
David Kuhlman FR Lakeside Park, KY St. Xavier

Sean O’Brien SR Augusta, MI Gull Lake

Paul Odland FR Edina, MI Edina

John Padgett SO Bardstown, KY Bardstown

Dave Reiter JR Canyon County, CA Plano East

John Rubrich SR South Bend, IN Gordon Technical

Ron Shashy FR Ocala, FL Ocala Forest

Steve Shemwell SO Grand Rapids, MI Fremont

Shaun Sparkman FR Bloomington, MN Bloomington

John Sordi FR Northport, NY Northport

Mike Wallace SO Pembroke Pines, FL Chaminade

Dan Walsh SR Bloomfield Hills, MI Birmingham Brother Rice
Pat Walsh FR Bloomfield Hills, MI Birmingham Brother Rice
Ryan Wenger FR Novelty, OH University School

Head Coach: Bob Bayliss

NOTES: Notre Dame enters today’s competition with a 15-10 record
after defeating Louisville 6-0 and Bradley 8-1 and losing to Southern
Illinois 5-4 last week. The Irish have an all-time record of 13-2 against

Indiana State and 3-0 versus Ohio. Notre Dame defeated both teams in 1987.

The Irish, coached by Bob Bayliss in his first season, are led by
junior Brian Kalbas (14-9) at number one.

The Bobcats of Ohio University, 11-8 on the season, are coached by
Dave Stephenson in his 14th season. Sophomore Jay Ethridge leads Ohio at
number one. The Fighting Sycamores of Indiana State are coached by Jean
Goldring.

The last Irish home of the season is Sunday, April 24 versus

Wisconsin. The match is scheduled for 11 a.m. at the Courtney Courts.
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1988 Notre Dame Men’s Individual Results

(17-13)

INGLES #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 Overall
srian Kalbas 17-11 1i=11
Mike Wallace 0-1 9-10 9-11
Ryan Wenger 1-0 6-4 11-8 18-12
Dan Walsh 1-0 5-3 13-6 19-9
Dave Reiter 1-0 5=2 9-4 15-6
Paul Odland 1-0 1-0 5~1 7-2 14-3
David Kuhlman 0-1 1-1 1-1 5-6 7-9
Paul Daggs 1-0 4-2 3=3 8-5
Sean O’Brien 1-2 2-0 3=-2
Shaun Sparkman 2=-0 2-0
Totals 18-12 16-14 18-12 21-9 20-10 19-11 112-68
DOUBLES #1 #2 #3 Overall
Wallace/Reiter 7-8 7-8
Wenger/Kuhlman 1-0 1-0
Wallace/Gallanosa 1-0 1-0
Wallace/Wenger 1~0 1-0
Wenger/Reiter 1-0 1-0
Gallanosa/Shashy 1-0 150
Reiter/Gallanosa 1-3 1-3
Kalbas/Wenger 1-0 10-9 11-9
D.Walsh/Daggs 1~1 1-0 8-9 10-10
O’Brien/Gallanosa 1-0 1-0 1-1 Bl
“allanosa/Kilway 1-0 1-0
parkman/Kilway 1-0 1-0
0O’Brien/0Odland 0-1 0-1
Kilway/Delalamo 0-1 0-1
Odland/Kuhlman 1-2 3-0 4-2
O’Brien/D.Walsh 1-0 1-0
Gallanosa/Kuhlman 1-0 1=0
Shashy/P.Walsh 1-0 1-0
Sordi/Serrano 1-0 1-0
Kuhlman/0O’Brien 0-1 0-1
Castellano/Kalbas 0-1 0-1
Totals 16-10 14-12 15-11 45-33

1988 Men’s Results
(17-13)

W 9-0 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 81 at M.I.T.

W b5-1 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS W 8-1 Boston College

W 7-2 NORTHERN ILLINOIS L 2-7 at Harvard

W 9-0 TOLEDO W 8-1 at Army

W 8-1 EASTERN MICHIGAN W 5-4 HAWAII

I 1-8 NORTHWESTERN I, 2-7 BALL STATE

L 2-7 IOWA L 4-5 at Michigan State

L. 3-6 MIAMI (OHIO) 8 L. 4-5 at Southern Illinois
4 6-3 PURDUE W 6-0 vs. Louisville

3-6 COLORADO W 8-1 vs. Bradley

W 9-0 CINCINNATI W 6-3 INDIANA STATE

W 9-0 BOWLING GREEN w 7-2 OHIO

W 9-0 MARQUETTE I. 4-5 at Kalamazoo

L. 2-7 OHIO STATE L 1-8 WISCONSIN

L 4-5 at Penn State L 3-6 at Illinois State
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1987 Notre Dame Men's Termnis Results

at Northwestern

at Marquette

at Bradley

at Wis.-Oshkosh
NORTHERN TLLINOIS
TOLEDO ##
SIU~-CARBONDALE f#
I0WA f#

at Ohio State

vs. Ohio *

INDIANA

at Wisconsin

at Gustavus adolphus
at Lovola-Marvmount
at Cal. St.-Los angeles
at DPierce

at Whittier

tHome matches in ALL CaPS.
## Notre Dame Quadrangular

ECEELCFELE P FE
&

L 45
W 7-2
W 63

May,
May

Cal. St.-Riverside 7
Cal. St.-Bakersfield 7%
Claremont 7
TLLINOIS-CHICAGO
at Indiana State
at Purdue
at Ball State
at Bowling Green
EASTERN MICHIGAN
at W. Michigan
at Michigan
at Toledo
DePALL
BUTLER
MALONE
ILLINOIS STATE

2 MICHIGAN STATE

3 KALAMAZOO

83

88

* Match played in Columbus, Ohio
% Claremont Tournament



Name

Richard Applegate
**pernando Belmar
*santiago Cash
Anthony Floreno

Alec Green
Karl Jones
Eric Kovan

*Richard Kynast

**paul Mesaros
* denotes lettefs earned

Head coach: Stan Drcbac

Thurs-Sat.

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Fri-Sun.
Sat-Sun.

Jan. 29-31

Feb. 7
Feb., 14
Feb. 21
Feb. 28
April 3
April 4
April 7
April 10
April 11
April 14
April 17
April 18
April 21
April 24
April 25
April 30
May 2
May 8-10
May 16-24

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
1987 Men's Tennis Roster

Y.
Fr.
JTe
So.
Er.
So.
St
Fr.
So.
Jr.

Hawetown (High School)

Clark Lake, Mich. (Columbus Central)
Alicante, Spain (Tampa, Fla. Catholic)

Lima, Peru (Markham College)

Mt. Clemens, Mich. (Chippewa Velley)

St. Joseph, Mich. (St. Joseph)
Saginaw, Mich. (Eisenhower)

Farmington, Mich. (Southfield Lathrup)

Rochester, Mich. (Rochester)
Midland, Mich. (H.H. Dow)

1987 Men's Tennis Schedule

SPARTAN IVITATIONAL
WESTERN MICHIGAN (Scrimmage)
VARSITY ALUMNI DAY
BOWLING GREEN STATE
FERRIS STATE
WISCONSIN
MTINNESOTA

At Western Michigan
At Purdue

At Illinois
MTCHIGAN

INDIANA

OHIO STATE

At Eastern Michigan
At Towa

At Northwestern

At Kalamazoo

At Notre Dame

At Big Ten Championships, Minneapolis, Minn.

NCAA Championship, Athens, Ga.



1988-89 Results and Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site Result

Remaining Schedule

Date  Day Opponent Site Time

Sept. 23-25 (Fri.-Sun.)  Navy All-Conference Annapolis, MD TBA

Tournament

Oct. 7-8 (Fri.-Sat.) Ball State Invitational Muncie, IN TBA
15-23 (Mon.-Sun.) Volvo All-American Athens, GA TBA
28-30 (Fri.-Sun.)  Notre Dame/Fallon Inv. Notre Dame, IN TBA

Nov. 18-21 (Fri.-Mon.) Rolex Regional Qualifier Bloomington, IN TBA

Dec. 2-4  (Fri.-Sun.)  DuPont Intercollegiate Hilton Head, SC TBA

Jan. 4-8 (Wed.-Sun.) Milwaukee Tennis Classic Milwaukee, WI TBA
21 (Sat.) Northwestern Woodfield R.C. 3:30PM
25 (Wed.) Michigan Notre Dame 3:30 PM
31 (Tues.) Western Michigan West Hills R.C.

Feb. 4 (Sat.) Ohio State Columbus, OH
9-12 (Thur.-Sun.) ITCA National Indoor Minneapolis, MN TBA

11 (Sat.)

14 (Tues.)
17-19 (Fri.-Sun.)
17 (Fri.)

18 (Sat.)

19 (Sun.)

21 (Tues.)

24 (Fri.)

25 (Sat.)

Apr. 1 (Sat.)

4 (Tues.)
15-16 (Sat.-Sun.)
22 (Sat.)

29 (Sat.)

Singles and Doubles Championships
Notre Dame Quadrangular Notre Dame

Bowling Green
Cincinnati
Toledo

Illinois

West Virginia Quadrangular

Murray State
West Virginia
North Carolina
Indiana
Colorado

Miami (Ohio)
Northern Illinois
Indiana State
Ball State
Purdue

MCC Tournament
Michigan State
Kalamazoo
Illinois State

Notre Dame
Charleston, WV

Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Muncie, IN
West Lafayette, IN
Indianapolis, IN
Notre Dame
Notre Dame
Notre Dame




Mike Brown
David DiLucia
Jorge DelAlamo
Walter Dolhare
John Ehrling
Brian Kalbas
Tim Kalbas

Jim Kilway
David Kuhlman
Sean McGraw
Mike May

Rich Miller
Paul 0Odland
David Reiter
Marc Resteiner
John Silk
Shaun Sparkman
Mike Wallace

Ryan Wenger

BODB BAYLISS
Men's ‘Tennis Coach and
Director of Eck Pavilion

MEN'S VARSITY TENNIS ROSTER

Bluffton, IN Dloften ™V 213
Norgee
Norristown, PA Maluerp Drep 159

Corpus Christi, TX 717
s 4 - ]
(Fastip Pocevd
Buenos Aires, Argentina 158
Miami, FL 204
Carmel, IN  Zwdi zp0p 313
Carmel, In 132
Kalamazoo, MI 307
Lakeside Park, KY 203
Minne -polis, MN i 124
. 'L\U'\C\‘\\ nson, ;Ii {;
Cedar Rapids, IA 206
Kansas City, MO 331
T&mp@jf$ﬁﬁ
Edina, MN 205
Los Angeles, CA %o o 319

Flint, MI Cartman - G nsworda 208

Toledo, OH <t Ysun 5 213
Minneapolis, MN 913
Penbroke Pines, FL ' - . 226
Novelty, OH *Lawe i 204

Zahm Fr's
Alumni Er:
Grace So.
Alumni Jr
St. Edward's Fr.
Alumni Sr.
Alumni So.
Dillon Jr.
Grace So.
Alumni Fr.
Keenan Fr.
Sorin Fr.
Grace So.
Carroll Sr.
Grace Fr.
Cavanaugh Fra
Flanner : S0.
Keenan Jts
Grace So.

ECK TENNIS PAVILION
University of Notre Dame
Notre Dame. IN 16556
219/230.6113
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